ExCam
®
 SUFA1080
User Manual
Doc.-ID: 201113-PT08BA-ES-ExCam SUFA1080_en_rev.00.docx, Page 2 of 20
Table of contents
1 Introduction .............................................................................................................. 4
2 Connection options and required hardware .......................................................... 5

termin.
ExCam SUFA1080 T08- VA0.1.K1.GER- N.N- 005.N- P
Table 3-1 Model key
Explanations:
1) ExCam SUFA1080 = Functional camera description of the ExCam Series (technical data/
specification of the individual camera module)
2) T08 =   SAMCON Production- Type 08
3) VA0.1.K1.GER =  T07 ex d housing (stainless steel 1.4404) with small diameter
ØVA2=48mm)
 VA0.1.K1.GER = T07 VA0.1 housing with minimum body length (L.R = 127mm)
 VA0.1.K1.GER =  K1 cable gland flange
VA0.1.K1.GER =  Germanium sight glass, suitable for thermographic applications
4) N.N =   Normal ambient temperature range (Tamb > -30°C)
N.N=   No high temperature battery installed (Tamb < +60°C)
5) 005.N =   Length of the connection line in meter at delivery; 5m is the
    standard cable length, max. cable length is: 005…25 [m]
005.N =   Non armoured cable
6) P =   Plug- termination
 RJ-12 plug connector, shielded
Doc.-ID: 201113-PT08BA-ES-ExCam SUFA1080_en_rev.00.docx, Page 8 of 20
3.3 Electrical parameters of the camera
Power supply of the sensor unit via the ExConnection Rail FA54 or FA54 Main Unit:
 max. 1.2W@4VDC
3.4 System cable SKD04-T.flex
Description: Data transfer and power supply of the camera
module
Jacket colour: Green (GN), similar to RAL 6018
Outside diameter: 8.7 ± 0.3 mm
Bending radius: 8 x Da when installed and 4 x Da after installation
Temperature: -25°C … +80°C during installation
 -60°C … +80°C fixed installed
Data line: 4 x 2 x AWG24/7 blank, CAT.6
Shielding: Copper, tinned wire 0.10, optical cov. app. 80%
Outer jacket/ Properties: PUR FHF, halogen-free, flame-retardant (EN
60332-1-2), EMV shielded, suitable for drag
chains,
(see www.samcon.eu)
Quicklink:
Figure 3-1 Sectional view of SKD04-T.flex
Attention!
For wiring and connection of the camera, DIN/EN/IEC 60079-14 has to
be observed. Especially for cross zone installation, measures against
zone entrainment have to be taken.
Doc.-ID: 201113-PT08BA-ES-ExCam SUFA1080_en_rev.00.docx, Page 9 of 20
3.5 Video-technical characteristics
We use the AXIS FA1080 Network Camera in a pressure-resistant enclosure. For details,
please refer to the Product Documentation, video-technical data of AXIS®:
3.6 Other technical data
Table 3-2 Other technical data
 Sensor Unit (Ex-d)
Permissible ambient temperature -30°C … +60°C
Protection class as per EN
60529/IEC 529
IP68
(Test conditions: 0.5h/8m water column 5°C)
Housing material stainless steel, mat. no. 1.4404
Weight about 0.7 kg
Dimensions D48mm x 127mm
Doc.-ID: 201113-PT08BA-ES-ExCam SUFA1080_en_rev.00.docx, Page 10 of 20
4 Safety Instructions
Please absolutely observe the installation instruction’s
safety directions of the T08 ExCam series!